EFC (I) Limited



(Formerly known as Amani Trading and Exports Limited)

May 3, 2023

To BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001 Scrip Code: 512008

Sub.: Intimation of Trading approval received from BSE Limited on 02.05.2023 for Trading of 1,54,500 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each issued at premium of Rs. 130/- bearing distinctive numbers from 6595201 to 6749700 issued to promoters on a preferential basis pursuant to conversion of warrants.

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations") (as amended) read with Schedule III of the SEBI Listing Regulations, this is to inform that the Company has received Trading approval of 1,54,500 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each issued at premium of Rs. 130/- bearing distinctive numbers from 6595201 to 6749700 issued to promoters on a preferential basis pursuant to conversion of warrants.

Enclosed herewith the Trading Approval Letter from BSE Limited dated 02.05.2023 for your kind perusal and record.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking You, For EFC (I) Limited

Aman Kumar Gupta Company Secretary

Encl: As above.



LOD / PREF / SV / 18/ 2023-2024 " E - Letter "

Tuesday, May 2, 2023

The Company Secretary **EFC (I) LIMITED** 6th Floor VB Capitol Building Range Hill Road Opp Hotel Symphony Bhoslenagar Shivajinagar AHMEDABAD GUJARAT 411007

Dear Sir / Madam,

<u>Re: Trading of 154500 Equity Shares of Rs. 10.00/- each to be issued at a premium of Rs. 130.00/-</u> bearing distinctive numbers from 6595201 to 6749700 issued to Promoters on a preferential basis pursuant to conversion of warrants.

We acknowledge with thanks the receipt of your application and subsequent submissions and have pleasure in advising that effective from **Wednesday**, **May 3**, **2023** the above-mentioned securities are listed on the Exchange.

Please refer our Notice No. **20230502-14** dated **May 2, 2023** available on our website issued in this behalf to the Trading Members of the Exchange, for your information, the contents of which may please be checked and confirmed to the Exchange.

Yours faithfully,

SD/-Sabah Vaze Senior Manager

